

## Ask MyEscambia Disclosures

## Notifications

"Ask MyEscambia" can also be used to send alerts, including emergency notices to residents who have an account. Please note that this is a supplement, not a replacement, to other traditional notification systems. The public should have multiple ways of receiving timely information including monitoring the local media, Wireless Emergency Alerts, other emergency apps on your cell phone, and traditional weather radios in your homes and businesses. Residents can also sign up for the "Alert Escambia" emergency notification system to receive updates during local emergencies and disasters via text message, email, or phone by registering online at <u>BeReadyEscambia.com</u>.

## **Disclosure & Terms of Use**

All content on Escambia County's Ask MyEscambia request system is subject to disclosure to members of the public pursuant to Chapter 119, Florida Statutes. Any information submitted or posted to the Ask MyEscambia mobile or desktop application will be a matter of public record, and the county is required to retain this information in accordance with the state of Florida retention schedule. This may include your address, contact information, and other personal information submitted in your request.

Ask MyEscambia uses crowd sourcing for additional information. If your request is submitted publicly, then other users may view your request and post additional information. You are personally responsible for all content you post on Ask MyEscambia. User content posted on Ask MyEscambia does not necessarily reflect the opinions or policies of Escambia County.

All users are expected to adhere to the following Terms of Use when posting content:

- Observe confidentiality laws.
- Do not post spam or advertisements. Unauthorized commercial solicitations are not permitted and will be removed. Users who continuously post unauthorized advertisements may be banned from posting information and/or submitting requests.
- Links to content on other websites should not be construed as an endorsement of the organizations, entities, views or content contained therein. Escambia County is not responsible for the content of those external websites, and content with no relevance to Escambia County will be removed.
- Observe fair use, copyright and disclosure laws.
- Be truthful in your posts.

- If you are an Escambia County employee, you must adhere to all applicable Escambia County policies and regulations. Escambia County employees who violate these codes and policies may be subject to disciplinary action or termination.
- Do not bully or harass other users, and refrain from using hateful speech. Do not verbally attack other users based on their race, ethnicity, national origin, religion, sex, gender, sexual orientation, disability or medical condition.
- Do not use vulgar language or profanity.
- Do not post content that contains graphic violence or pornography.

Escambia County reserves the right, but is not obligated, to remove content from Ask MyEscambia for any reason.

## **Photo Submissions**

Unless stated otherwise in the body of your request, by submitting photos to Ask MyEscambia you are granting the Escambia County Board of Commissioners, its employees, designees, agents, independent contractors, legal representatives, and assigns, and all persons or departments for whom or through whom it is acting, permission and right to use the attached photograph/artwork/etc. for publicity, illustration, art, advertising, marketing, or any other lawful purpose. And you acknowledge and understand that you may not receive photo credit or other credit for the photograph/artwork/etc.

221 Palafox Place • Pensacola, Florida 32502 850.595.4902 • www.myescambia.com

